 PD70100/PD70200
 IEEE® 802.3af/at PD Front End IC
Product Overview
The PD70100 and PD70200 devices are part of Microchip’s series of Power over Ethernet (PoE) Powered Device
(PD) chips. The PD70100 and PD70200 devices transmit integrated power and analog data in a single 12-pin
package. They are used in Powered Devices (PDs), thus enabling next generation network devices to share power
and data over the same cable.
Microchip’s PD family offers a solution to any PD application compliant with IEEE® 802.3af and IEEE 802.3at

and its subsidiaries
 Datasheet DS00003639B-page 20
4. Ordering Information
Table 4-1. Ordering Information
Part Number Packaging Type Package Part Marking
PD70100ILD-TR Tape and Reel DFN
4 mm × 3 mm
12 pins
RoHS Compliant/Pb-free
MSC
70100
Z Z e31
YYWWNNN2
PD70200ILD-TR Tape and Reel DFN
4 mm × 3 mm
12 pins
RoHS Compliant/Pb-free
MSC
70200
Z Z e31
YYWWNNN2
1. ZZ e3: ZZ = Random Character with no meaning, and e3 = 2nd level interconnect.
2. YY = Year, WW = Week, NNN = Trace Code.
 PD70100/PD70200
Ordering Information
© 2021 Microchip Technology Inc.
and its subsidiaries
 Datasheet DS00003639B-page 21
5. References
• AN3551 PD70101 and PD70201 PD Device Layout Guidelines
• AN3471 Designing a Type 1/2 802.3 or HDBaseT Type 3 Powered Device Using PD702x1 and PD701x1 ICs
• AN3472 Implementing Auxiliary Power in PoE
 PD70100/PD70200
References
© 2021 Microchip Technology Inc.
and its subsidiaries
 Datasheet DS00003639B-page 22
6. Revision History
Revision Date Description
B 07/2021 • Updated section Package Outline Drawing.
• Added section Recommended PCB Layout.
A 11/2020 • Updated to Microchip template.
• Updated document number from PD-000303241 to DS00003639.
• Added Microchip Powered Device Products Offerings table.
• Updated Figure 1.
• Added References section.
4.0 08/2019 • The package marking details were updated in the ordering information table.
• Figure 1 and Figure 4 were updated.
3.0 01/2018 • The formatting of this document was updated to the latest template.
• MSL level was updated.
• Part marking was updated.
• Absolute Maximum Ratings were updated.
2.0 10/2015 • The IC part number was updated from PD70100A to PD70100 (PDN 152044).
1.1 10/2014 • The description of Pin 2 was updated.
1.0 03/2012 • The document address footer was updated.
• Characteristics were updated.
0.6 07/2011 • The specification was updated.